OP \$240.00 4063839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675749

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE		09/20/2021	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	360 Central Avenue, Suite 200
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4063839	GEOGRAPHY IS THE SCIENCE OF EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	5899372	SPATIAL NETWORKS
Serial Number:	88167647	FORESIGHT
Serial Number:	88293223	FORESIGHT
Serial Number:	88342205	FORESIGHT
Serial Number:	88443423	SKRIBE
Serial Number:	88439595	SKRIBE
Serial Number:	88636529	SKRIBE
Serial Number:	88495872	SPATIAL NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1:2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patty Cheng

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0322

900644604

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng			
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=02 IP Release - Spatial Networks#page1.tif				
source=02 IP Release - Spatial Networks#page2.tif				
source=02 IP Release - Spatial Networks#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0323

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of September 20, 2021, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE ("Bank") in favor of SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 360 Central Avenue, Suite 200, St. Petersburg, FL 33701.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Bank has agreed, to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

256640601 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0324

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

BANK:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

By: Mak Milven

Name: Mark McQueen

Title: President & Executive Managing Director, Authorized Signatory

CIBC Innovation Banking

Ву: ____

Name: Caroline Tkatschow

Title: Director, Authorized Signatory CIBC Innovation Banking

Address of Bank:

199 Bay Street, 4th Floor Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A2, Canada

256717199

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0325

Exhibit A – Trademarks

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION / APPLICATION DATE
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/167647	10/24/2018
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/293223	02/07/2019
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/342205	03/15/2019
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	4063839	11/29/2011
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/443423	05/23/2019
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/439595	05/21/2019
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/636529	09/30/2019
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	5899372	10/29/2019
SPATIAL NETWORKS, INC.	88/495872	07/01/2019

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2019 at Reel Number 6812 and Frame Number 0624.

256640601 v2

RECORDED: 09/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0326